
Commercial Practice Group
As of 5/2023

First Name Last Name Firm City State Email Phone Number
Bryce Adams Bullivant Houser Bailey PC Portland OR bryce.adams@bullivant.com 503.499.4455
Randy Arthur Bullivant Houser Bailey PC Portland OR randy.arthur@bullivant.com 503.499.4476
Michael Masser Bullivant Houser Bailey P.C. Portland OR josh.masser@bullivant.com 5034994544
Jill Schneider Oregon Department of Justice Portland OR jill.schneider@doj.state.or.us 971.673.1073
Christian Jahn Hart Wagner LLP Portland OR ckj@hartwagner.com 503.222.4499
Jennifer Dunn Hart Wagner Portland OR jed@hartwagner.com 503-222-4499
Steven Cade Sussman Shank LLP Portland OR scade@sussmanshank.com 503-227-1111
Jason Evans Sussman Shank LLP Portland OR jevans@sussmanshank.com 503-227-1111
Taylor Lewis Hart Wagner LLP Portland OR tbl@hartwagner.com 503.222.4499
Hansary Laforest Sussman Shank Portland OR hlaforest@sussmanshank.com 503-227-1111
Carey Caldwell Hart Wagner, LLP Portland OR cpc@hartwagner.com 503.222.4499
Matthew Kalmanson Hart Wagner, LLP Portland OR mjk@hartwagner.com 503.222.4499
Joe Traylor Hart Wagner, LLP Portland OR jrt@hartwagner.com 503.222.4499
Alison Turnbull Kirkpatrick & Startzel, P.S. Spokane WA aturnbull@ks-lawyers.com 509 455-3647
C. Marie Eckert Miller Nash Graham & Dunn LLP Portland OR marie.eckert@millernash.com 503.205.2477
Timothy Resch Samuels Yoelin Kantor LLP Portland OR tresch@samuelslaw.com 503.226.2966
Ryan McLellan Smith, Freed & Eberhard, P.C. Portland OR rmclellan@smithfreed.com 503.227.2424
Sarah Jones Smith Freed Eberhard PC Portland OR sjones@smithfreed.com 503 227 2424
Camille McMahan Smith Freed Eberhard Portland OR cmcmahan@smithfreed.com 5037341581
Bob Steringer Harrang Long P.C. Portland OR bob.steringer@harrang.com 503.242.0000
Carleigh McMahon Smith Freed Eberhard Portland OR cmcmahon@smithfreed.com Smith Freed Eberhard
Bill Taaffe Smith, Freed Eberhard, P.C. Portland OR btaaffe@smithfreed.com 503.227.2424
Cliff Wilson Smith Freed Eberhard P.C. Portland OR cwilson@smithfreed.com 503.227.2424
Duncan Campbell Smith Freed Eberhard Portland OR dcampbell@smithfreed.com 503-416-0539
Gabrielle Martinez deCastro Smith Freed Eberhard Portland OR gdecastro@smithfreed.com 503-416-0220
Erin Stout Smith Freed Eberhard Portland OR estout@smithfreed.com 503-416-2437
Francis Maloney Maloney Lauersdorf Reiner PC Portland OR fjm@mlrlegalteam.com 503.245.1518
Katie Buxman Maloney Lauersdorf Reiner PC Portland OR kb@mlrlegalteam.com 503.245.1518
Stephen English Perkins Coie, LLP Portland OR senglish@perkinscoie.com 503.727.2003
Damon Henrie Henrie Law, PC Tigard OR dhenrie@henrie-law.com 503.864.6576
Michael Farrell MB Law Group LLP Portland OR mfarrell@mblglaw.com 503-914-2015
Thomas Purcell MB Law Group, LLP Portland OR tpurcell@mblglaw.com 503.220.4293
Michael Miller Oregon School Boards Association Salem OR mmiller@osba.org 503.485.4800
Tanya O'Neil Gordon Rees Scully Mansukhani LLP Portland OR toneil@grsm.com 503.222.1075



Melissa Chapman Farleigh Wada Witt Portland OR mchapman@fwwlaw.com 503.228.6044
Brad Stanford Farleigh Wada Witt Portland OR bstanford@fwwlaw.com 503.228.6044
Jonathon Himes Farleigh Wada Witt Portland OR jhimes@fwwlaw.com 503.228.6044
Nancy Erfle Gordon Rees Scully Mansukhani, LLP Portland OR nerfle@grsm.com 503.382.3852
Kimberley McGair Farleigh Wada Witt Portland OR kmcgair@fwwlaw.com 503.228.6044
CAROLYN WALKER Portland General Electric Company PORTLANDOR carolyn.walker@pgn.com 5034647903
Sara Kobak Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt PC Portland OR skobak@schwabe.com 503.796.3735
Chelsea Pyasetskyy Thenell Law Group Portland OR chelsea@thenelllawgroup.com 503.372.6450
Christopher Bell Deschutes County Legal Counsel Bend OR christopher.bell@deschutes.org 541.330.4683
John Barr Lindsay Hart LLP Portland OR jbarr@lindsayhart.com Lindsay Hart LLP
William Hamilton Jr. Davis Wright Tremaine LLP Portland OR brenthamilton@dwt.com 503.778.5472
Michael Estok Lindsay Hart, LLP Portland OR mestok@lindsayhart.com 503.226.7677
Julie Haddon Gordon Rees Scully Mansukhani, LLP Portland OR jhaddon@grsm.com 503.382.3851
Christopher Hawk Gordon Rees Scully Mansukhani LLP Portland OR chawk@grsm.com 503.227.8269
Joseph Ridgeway Littler Mendelson PC Portland OR jridgeway@littler.com 503-319-8880
Laura Polster Portland OR lpolster@grsm.com 215 8158688
Diane Lenkowsky Gordon Rees Scully Mansukhani Portland OR dlenkowsky@grsm.com 503.382.3856
Kevin Clonts Rizzo Bosworth Eraut PC Portland OR kclonts@rizzopc.com 503.229.1819
Daniel Larsen Buchalter Portland OR dlarsen@buchalter.com 503.226.8431
Michael (Sam) Sandmire Buchalter Ater Wynne Portland OR msandmire@buchalter.com 503.226.8639
Vivian Krupicka Liberty Mutual Tigard OR vivian.krupicka@libertymutual.com 5037367039
Brett MacIntyre Stokes Lawrence, P.S. Seattle WA brett.macintyre@stokeslaw.com 206.812.7457
Nicole Abercrombie Cable Huston LLP Portland OR nabercrombie@cablehuston.com 5032243092
Kerry Shepherd Markowitz, Herbold Portland OR kerryshepherd@markowitzherbold.com 503.295.3085
Chad Colton Markowitz Herbold PC Portland OR chadcolton@markowitzherbold.com 503.295.3085
David Markowitz Markowitz Herbold PC Portland OR davidmarkowitz@markowitzherbold.com503.295.3085
Lauren Blaesing Markowitz Herbold PC Portland OR laurenblaesing@markowitzherbold.com 503.295.3085
Nathan Burcham Markowitz Herbold PC Portland OR nathanburcham@markowitzherbold.com503.295.3085
Stanton Gallegos Markowitz Herbold PC Portland OR stantongallegos@markowitzherbold.com503.295.3085
Molly Honore Markowitz Herbold, PC Portland OR mollyhonore@markowitzherbold.com 503.295.3085
Jon Monson Cable Huston LLP Portland OR jmonson@cablehuston.com 503.224.3092
Kathryn Roberts Markowitz Herbold PC Portland OR KathrynRoberts@MarkowitzHerbold.com5032953085
Jermaine Brown Markowitz Herbold PC Portland OR jermainebrown@markowitzherbold.com5032953085
Eric Meyer Law Offices of Julie D. Elkins Lake OswegoOR eric.meyer@farmersinsurance.com 503.505.2342
Wendy Margolis OSB Professional Liability Fund Tigard OR wendym@osbplf.org 503.639.6311
Elizabeth Smith Law Office of Elizabeth G. Smith Seattle WA smite21@nationwide.com 206.403.4810
Mario Conte Hershner Hunter, LLP Eugene OR mconte@hershnerhunter.com 541.686.8511
Royce Williams TriMet Portland OR williaro@trimet.org 503-962-6467



Julie Elkins Arbitrator & Mediator Lake OswegoOR julesde@comcast.net 503-367-6749
Nick Rhoten Davis Rothwell Earle & Xochihua Portland OR nrhoten@davisrothwell.com 5032224422
Jared Anderson Davis Rothwell Portland OR janderson@davisrothwell.com 5032224422
Daniel Hasson Davis Rothwell Earle & Xochihua Portland OR dhasson@davisrothwell.com 503.222.4422
Elizabeth Lampson Davis Rothwell Earle & Xochihua Portland OR elampson@davisrothwell.com 503.222.4422
Peter Tuenge Keating Jones Hughes, PC Portland OR ptuenge@keatingjones.com 503.222.9955
Matthew Wiese Davis Rothwell Earle & Xochihua Portland OR mwiese@davisrothwell.com 503.222.4422
Ed Choi Bullard Law Portland OR echoi@bullardlaw.com 503.248.1134
Dominic Campanella Brophy, Schmor LLP Medford OR dcampanella@brophylegal.com 541.772.7123
Justin Meyer Bullivant Houser Hillsboro OR jlmeyer41@gmail.com 503.499.4584
Kjersten Turpen Ogletree Deakins Portland OR kjersten.turpen@ogletreedeakins.com 5522154
James Barrett Ogletree, Deakins, Nash, Smoak & Stewart, P.C.Portland OR james.barrett@ogletreedeakins.com 503-552-2140
Evan Aronson Preg O'Donnell & Gillett Portland OR earonson@pregodonnell.com 503-224-3650
Casey Murdock Frohnmayer Deatherage Jamieson Moore Armosino & McGovern, PCMedford OR Murdock@fdfirm.com 541-779-2333
Holly Pettit Kilmer Voorhees & Laurick, PC Portland OR HPettit@kilmerlaw.com 9716341160
Rudy Lachenmeier Dispute Resolution Law Newberg OR rudy@ledrlaw.com 503.207.6932
Ryan Probstfeld Law Offices of Jason A. Winnell Vancouver WA ryan.probstfeld@thehartford.com 206.676.3934
Rod Jones Court Street Legal Salem OR rod@courtstreetlegal.com 503.365.2855
Michael Hallinan Goehler & Associates Lake OswegoOR mhallina@travelers.com 503.534.4427
Patricia Brockway Goehler & Associates Lake OswegoOR pbrockwa@travelers.com 503.534.4404
Alison Barber Hitt Hiller Monfils Williams LLP Portland OR abarber@hittandhiller.com 503.228.8870
James Hiller Hitt Hiller Monfils Williams LLP Portland OR jhiller@hittandhiller.com 503.228.5973
Vicki Smith Lake OswegoOR smith@csw-law.com 503.705.3763
John Bachofner Bachofner Arbitration & Mediation Camas WA john@BAM-ADR.com 503-830-6706
Julian Marrs Harrang Long Gary Rudnick P.C. Eugene OR julian.marrs@harrang.com 541.485.0220
Andrew Weiner Multnomah County Attorney's Office Portland OR andrew.weiner@multco.us 503-988-3138
Jay Griffith Kell, Alterman & Runstein, L.L.P. Portland OR jgriffith@kelrun.com 503.222.3531
Ryan Bickler Spooner & Much, P.C. Salem OR rbickler@smapc.com 503-378-7777
Joshua Kastan DKM Law Group, LLP San FranciscoCA JNK@dkmlawgroup.com (415) 226-7400
Damian Stutz The GLB Attorneys Lake OswegoOR damian@theglb.com 971-203-2027
Chin Ming The GLB Attorneys Lake OswegoOR ming@theglb.com 971-312-0660
Jack Levy Gilbert Levy Bennett Lake OswegoOR Jack@theGLB.com 971-307-9076
Jenn Gaddis City of Salem Salem OR jgaddis@cityofsalem.net 503-588-6003
Billy Sime Parks, Bauer, Sime, Winkler & Fernety LLPSalem OR bsime@pbswlaw.com 503.371.3502
James Rich Harris, Wyatt & Amala, L.L.C. Salem OR jrich@salemattorneys.com 503.378.7744
Janet Larsen Lane Powell PC Portland OR larsenj@lanepowell.com 503.778.2100
Eric Shilling Law Offices of Julie D. Elkins Portland OR eric.shilling@farmers.com 503.892.2077
Olivia Van Wey Glascock, Street, Waxler LLP Portland OR vanwey@gswlaworegon.com (971) 271-8122



Michael Lehner N/A Portland OR mikealehner@gmail.com 503.329.7164
Matt Colley Black Helterline LLP Portland OR matthew.colley@bhlaw.com 503.224.5560
Michael Merchant Black Helterline LLP Portland OR mike.merchant@bhlaw.com 503-224-5560
Daniel Lis Buchalter Ater Wynne Portland OR dlis@buchalter.com 503.226.1191
Stephanie Rempel Schulte Anderson Downes Aronson & BittnerPortland OR srempel@schulte-law.com 503.223.4131
Matthew Sorensen Schulte Anderson Portland OR ap@schulte-law.com 503.223.4131
Kevin Sasse Dunn Carney LLP Portland OR ksasse@dunncarney.com 503-360-5339
William Joseph Dunn, Carney LLP Portland OR bjoseph@dunncarney.com 503.417.5376
Elizabeth Knight Dunn Carney Portland OR eknight@dunncarney.com 503.224.6440
Julie Preciado Dunn Carney LLP Portland OR jpreciado@dunncarney.com 503-306-5327
Olivia Courogen Dunn Carney Portland OR ocourogen@dunncarney.com 503-306-5337
Dmitriy Golosinskiy Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith LLP Portland OR dmitriy.golosinskiy@lewisbrisbois.com 971.334.7036
Christopher Pallanch Tonkon Torp, LLP Portland OR christopher.pallanch@tonkon.com 503.802.2104
Benjamin Veralrud Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith Portland OR ben.veralrud@lewisbrisbois.com 971-334-7030
Bradley Krupicka Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith Portland OR Bradley.Krupicka@lewisbrisbois.com 971-712-2800
Zach Olson Yturri Rose, LLP Ontario OR zolson@yturrirose.com 541.889.5368
Joseph Schwarte Joseph G. Schwarte Attorney at Law Eugene OR joe@schwartelaw.com 541.485.9846
Anna Raman MacMillan Scholz & Marks LLP Portland OR araman@msmlegal.com 503.224.2165
Megan Ferris MacMillan, Scholz and Marks Portland OR mferris@msmlegal.com 503.224.2165
Christine Reinert MacMillan, Scholz and Marks Portland OR creinert@msmlegal.com 503.224.2165
Samantha Javier MacMillan Scholz & Marks Portland OR sjavier@msmlegal.com 503.224.2165
Kyle Rohrer Cosgrave Vergeer Kester LLP Portland OR krohrer@cosgravelaw.com 503.219.3815
Chester Hill Cosgrave Vergeer Kester LLP Portland OR chill@cosgravelaw.com 503-323-9000
Jeffrey Daly Preg, O'Donnell & Gillett Seattle WA jdaly@poglaw.com 2065888354
Frank Lagesen Cosgrave Vergeer Kester LLP Portland OR flagesen@cosgravelaw.com 503.323.9000
Alex Ortiz Rall & Ortiz, LLC Portland OR alex@rallortiz.com 503.880.8444
Leta Gorman Bullivant Houser Bailey PC Portland OR leta.gorman@bullivant.com 503.228.6351
Laura Caldera Loera Bullivant Houser Bailey, PC Portland OR laura.loera@bullivant.com 503.499.4602
Alexander Hill Bullivant Houser Bailey PC Portland OR alexander.hill@bullivant.com 503.228.6351
Thomas Hutchinson Bullivant Houser Bailey, PC Portland OR tom.hutchinson@bullivant.com 503.228.6351
Peder Rigsby Bullivant Houser Bailey, PC Portland OR peder.rigsby@bullivant.com 503.228.6351
Amanda Bryan Bullivant Houser Bailey, PC Portland OR amanda.bryan@bullivant.com 503.228.6351
Nelly Greenberg Bullivant Houser Portland OR nelly.greenberg@bullivant.com 503-499-4623
Makenzie Kaiser Bullivant Houser Bailey PC Portland OR makenzie-kaiser@bullivant.com 503-228-6351
Todd Johnston Hershner Hunter, LLP Eugene OR tjohnston@hershnerhunter.com 541.686.8511
Grant Stockton Brisbee & Stockton LLC Hillsboro OR gds@brisbeeandstockton.com 503.648.6677
Ashley Brown Garrett Hemann Robertson Salem OR abrown@ghrlawyers.com 503-581-1501
Gilbert Cotto-Lazo Garrett Hemann Robertson P.C. Salem OR gcotto-lazo@ghrlawyers.com (503)581-2719



David Auxier Intermountain Law, PC Baker City OR dra@bakercitylaw.com 541.523.6535
Michelle Blackwell Blackwell Law, P.C. Eugene OR mblackwell@blackwell.law 541.345.8800
Andrew Campbell Heltzel Williams P.C. Salem OR andrew@heltzel.com 503.585.4422
David Jacobs Luvaas Cobb Eugene OR djacobs@luvaascobb.com 541.484.9292
Robert Lowry Law Office of ROBERT D LOWRY Eugene OR rdlowry@lowry-law.com 541.687.7592
Dave Paradis Brophy, Schmor Medford OR dparadis@brophylegal.com 541.772.7123
Gregory Lusby Arnold Gallagher P.C. Eugene OR glusby@arnoldgallagher.com 541.484.0188
Matthew Borrillo OSB Professional Liability Fund Tigard OR KellyM@osbplf.org 503.639.6911
David Briggs Saalfeld Griggs PC Salem OR dbriggs@sglaw.com 503.399.1070
Hunter Emerick Saalfeld Griggs PC Salem OR hemerick@sglaw.com 503.399.1070
Jennifer Paul Saalfeld Griggs PC Salem OR jpaul@sglaw.com 503.399.1070
Randall Sutton Saalfeld Griggs Business Lawyers Salem OR rsutton@sglaw.com 503.399.1070


